
216 S Hamilton Street 

Contract 9089 

MUNIS 13845 

Developer: Luminous Live Work, LLC 

 

 
 

Summary of Improvements: 

 

 Repair or replace existing sidewalk, terrace, curb & gutter, and pavement as needed 

 

 New private storm and water service laterals connecting to mains in S Hamilton St 

 

 Replace private drive aprons after private service connections are completed 

 

 Protect existing public street terrace trees on S Hamilton Street  
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EXISTING HOUSE
Proposed

for
demolition
216 S. HAMILTON

COURTSIDE DEVELOPMENT LLC
Parcel Number:  070923120045
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EXISTING MULTIFAMILY BUILDING
207 S. HENRY

JEFF AND SAL LLC
Parcel Number:  070923120029
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EXISTING HOUSE
204 S. HAMILTON

WIS ASSOC OF HOMES AND SERVICES FOR THE AGING
Parcel Number:  070923120053
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EXISTING MUNICIPAL BUILDING
124 W. WILSON

DANE COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Parcel Number:  070924210192

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 C

U
R

B

EXISTING
 RCP SAN. M

AIN

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 R

C
P 

SA
N

. M
A

IN

EXISTING SEWER LATERAL

EXISTING WATER LATERAL

EXISTING STREET STRIPING

1: SEE DRIVEWAY AND RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENTS 
NO. 999942 AND 1560977 RE: C0.01.E1, E2

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING ANY TIME"

N 43°27'31" W
  37.00'

N 46
°0

0'5
5"

 E
 53

.36
'

S 89°05'01" E  34.54'

(N 44°50'00" W
 )

N
 0

0°
53

'0
7"

 E
 3

9.
91

'
(N

 0
°2

9'
22

" W
 )

N 89°05'53" W  46.50'
(S 89°30'38" W )

N
 0

0°
53

'0
7"

 W
 1

04
.0

0'
(S

 0
0°

00
'0

0"
 E

 1
03

.9
7'

 )

(N 90°00'00" E)

(N
 4

5°
07

'48
" E

  5
4.2

1')

E 
X

 I 
S 

T 
I N

 G
   

C
 O

 N
 C

 R
 E

 T
 E

 S
 I 

D
 E

 W
 A

 L
 K

S.HAMILTON SIDEWALK AND TERRACE

S.HAMILTON SIDEWALK AND TERRACE

S.HAMILTON SIDEWALK AND TERRACE

EXISTING PHONE
PEDESTAL

EXISTING STREET TREE
17" ASH

EXISTING STREET TREE
11" ASH

GRAVEL PARKING

EXISTING CONCRETE
APRON

EXISTING CONCRETE APRON

E 
X I S

 T 
I N

 G
   
C

 O
 N

 C
 R

 E
 T 

E
 S 

I D
 E 

W
 A

 L 
K

E 
X I S

 T 
I N

 G
   
C

 O
 N

 C
 R

 E
 T 

E
 S 

I D
 E 

W
 A

 L 
K

E 
X I S

 T 
I N

 G
   
C

 O
 N

 C
 R

 E
 T 

E
 S 

I D
 E 

W
 A

 L 
K

EXISTING STORM MANHOLE

AB

AC

AD

AE

AA

AF

AG

0706050301 02 04 08

P  O  P  U  L  A  N  C  E

09

0706050301 02 04 08 09

N ST.

madison, wi  55

LEGISTAR: 64805
ACCELLA ID: LNDUSE-2021-00031



10'-0"

E 
X

 I 
S 

T 
I N

 G
 A

 C
 C

 E
 S

 S
  

 E
 A

 S
 E

 M
 E

 N
 T

W

. 
 
 
w

 
i

 
l

 
s

 
 
o

 
n

 
S

 
T

.

S
. 
 
 
H

 
E

 
N

 
R

 
Y

 
 
 
S

 
T
.

T E R R A C
 E

T E R R A C
 E

E X I S T I N G
   C

 O
 N C

 R E T E
 S I D E W

 A L K

E 
X

 I 
S 

T 
I N

 G
 C

 U
 R

 B
  

 C
 U

 T

13
'-0

"

10
'-0

"

T E R R A C
 E

T E R R A C
 E

SETBAC
K

25
'-0

"

25'-0"

V
IS

IO
N

 T
R

IA
N

G
LE

VISIO
N TRIANG

LE

NO PARKING
TO INTERSECTION

2HR PARKING
8AM-6PM

N
O

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

2HR PARKING
8AM-6PM

25'-0"

VISIO
N TRIANG

LE

OVERALL SITE PLAN:
NEW WORK

E 
X

 I 
S 

T 
I N

 G
   

C
 O

 N
 C

 R
 E

 T
 E

 S
 I 

D
 E

 W
 A

 L
 K

E X I S T I N G
   C

 O
 N C

 R E T E
 S I D E W

 A L K

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING STOPLIGHT

EXISTING STOPLIGHT

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING THIS SIDE"

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING THIS SIDE"

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO RIGHT TURN"
GRAPHIC ONLY

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

FIR
E H

YDRANT

EXISTING
 CURB AND G

UTTER

EXISTING
 CURB AND G

UTTER

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 C

U
R

B 
A

N
D

 G
U

TT
ER

S
. 
 

 
H

 
A

 
M

 
I
 
L

 
T

 
O

 
N
 
 

 
S

 
T
.

W

. 
 
 
D

 
O

 
T
 
 
 
Y
 
 

 
S

 
T
.

EXISTING STOPLIGHT

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING STANDING STOPPING

TOW-AWAY ZONE"

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING STANDING STOPPING

TOW-AWAY ZONE"

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING ANY TIME"

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"NO PARKING ANY TIME"

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 C

U
R

B 
A

N
D

 G
U

TT
ER

EXISTING STREET SIGN:
"TWO WAY TRAFFIC AHEAD"

EXISTING PARKING METER

EXISTING PARKING METER

EXISTING PARKING METER

EXISTING PARKING METER

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVE AND
PARKING SURFACE TO BE

REPAVED

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING MULTIFAMILY BUILDING
207 S. HENRY

JEFF AND SAL LLC
Parcel Number:  070923120029

N
O

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING INLET

EXISTING INLET

EXISTING INLET

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE EXISTING INLET

EXISTING MULTIFAMILY BUILDING
203 S. HENRY

JEFF AND SAL LLC
Parcel Number:  070923120029

EXISTING HOUSE
204 S. HAMILTON

WIS ASSOC OF HOMES AND SERVICES FOR THE AGING
Parcel Number:  070923120053

C0.01-B

EX
. 8

" V
P

 S
A

N
IT

A
R

Y 
SE

W
ER

EX
. 

12
" W

A
TE

R
 M

A
IN

EX. 8" PVC SANITARY SEW
ER

EX. 12" W
ATER M

AIN

EXISTING
 RCP SAN. M

AIN

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 R

C
P 

SA
N

. M
A

IN

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING STREET STRIPING

new building footprint
ENTRY

ENTRY

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

52'-2"

EXIT

UPPER PARKING ACCESS

LOWER PARKING ACCESS

BASEMENT LEVEL

GROUND FLOOR (FIRST) LEVEL

BIK
E P

ARKIN
G

NOTE:
ALL PARKING IS PRIVATE AND ASSIGNED
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NO PUBLIC OR OFFICE PARKING
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SITE INFORMATION BLOCK

SITE ADDRESS: 216 S. HAMILTON

SITE ACREAGE (TOTAL): 0.12A
NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE: 2

TOTAL BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE:           5,700 S.F.

USE OF PROPERTY:
MIXED USE; COMMERCIAL AND 4 LIVE/WORK UNITS

NUMBER OF AUTO PARKING STALLS: 2
(INCLUDES 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL)
NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING STALLS: 6

TOTAL SITE AREA: 5438 S.F.
EXISTING PAVEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1949 S.F.
EXISTING BUILDING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1558 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3507 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTING PERVIOUS AREA: 1931 S.F.

PROPOSED PAVEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA:           2030 S.F.
PROPOSED  BUILDING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2756 S.F.
TOTAL  PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 4786 S.F.
TOTAL  PROPOSED PERVIOUS AREA: 441.2 S.F.
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EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVE AND
PARKING SURFACE TO BE
REPAVED AS REQUIRED

GRAVEL PARKING

1: ALL EXISTING STREET TREES TO BE PROTECTED
2: CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING IN THE AREA BETWEEN
THE CURB AND SIDEWALK AND EXTEND IT AT LEAST 5 FEET FROM BOTH SIDES OF THE
TREE ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE TERRACE. 
3: SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES ON SHEET L1.01
4: NO EXCAVATION WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY
5: NO BUILDING AS DEFINED IN SEC. 29.03, MGO, SHALL BE DEMOLISHED OR
REMOVED WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM THE BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.
6: SEE SHEET C2.02 FOR EXISTING SIDEWALK PROFILE
7: SEE SHEETS C7.00 THROUGH C7.04 FOR STAGING AND ACCESS PLANS

C1.01

site DEMOLITION PLAN

EXISTING HOUSE
216 S. HAMILTON

COURTSIDE DEVELOPMENT LLC
Parcel Number:  070923120045

1: EXISTING SIDEWALKS TO REMAIN- REPAIR AS NEEDED
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2: THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IS THE SOLE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF MADISON AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME PER THE RECOMMENDATION/PLAN OF TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING AND CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS.
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EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO REMAIN

GRAVEL DRIVE
AND PARKING
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EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO REMAIN

GRAVEL DRIVE
AND PARKING

GRAVEL DRIVE
AND PARKING

EXISTING VALVE

1: CONFIRM UTILITY LOCATIONS WITH NEW UTILITY WORK PERFORMED SPRING 2018

2: A WATER SERVICE APPLICATION FORM AND FEES MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE
 CONNECTING TO THE EXISTING WATER SYSTEM. PROVIDE AT LEAST TWO
 WORKING DAYS NOTICE BETWEEN THE APPLICATION SUBMITTAL AND THE
 REQUESTED INSTALLATION OR INSPECTION APPOINTMENT. APPLICATION
 MATERIALS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE WATER UTILITY MAIN OFFICE AT 119 E.
 OLIN AVENUE.

3: A LICENSED PLUMBER SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICE
 APPLICATIONS. FOR NEW OR REPLACEMENT SERVICES, THE PROPERTY OWNER
 OR AUTHORIZED AGENT IS ALSO REQUIRED TO SIGN THE APPLICATION. A
 WATER METER APPLICATION FORM WILL SUBSEQUENTLY BE REQUIRED TO SIZE &
 OBTAIN A WATER METER ESTABLISH A WATER UTILITY CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
 AND/OR ESTABLISH A WATER UTILITY FIRE SERVICE ACCOUNT.

PARKING ENTRY- OVERHEAD DOOR

NEW 1" NG SUPPLY

BIK
E P

ARKIN
G

EXISTING 1" WATER LATERAL
TO BE ABANDONED

4: ALL WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
 A DEPTH OF 6'-6" (MIN.). AFTER REGRADING, WATER PIPE THAT
 DOES NOT MEET THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE INSULATED

C3.01

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

UTILITY PLAN

EX. SANITARY MANHOLE
RIM ELEV.=884.21'
INV. 8" PVC SE=873.12'
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1% MIN. SLOPE

884.33
INV. 881.33

887.51

889.74

889.62

888.76

890.87

892.07

891.70

892.06

891.81

891.40

879.71

879.49

878.76879.85

881.26

884.26

880.41

887.01

885.95
885.73 884.94

EX. TREE

889.34

888.20

888.91

886.96

886.20

885.17

881.76

880.91

882.49

883.16

884.25

885.06885.24885.05

884.52

884.56

884.95

885.10

888.62

890.18

3' CIRC PRECAST 2050 NEENAH GRATE

INV. 884.51

INV. 881.205

UTILITY PATCH PER
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NEW 2" TAPPING VALVE

ABANDONED STORM LATERAL
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NEW 400A SINGLE
PHASE SERVICE
(5 METERS)

EX
. C

U
R

B 
C

U
T

ABANDONED

NEW
 2" D.I. W

ATER LATERAL

EXISTING TO BE REUSED

TO BE ABANDONED

EXTENTS OF EXCAVATION

N
EW

 6
" 

P
V

C
 S

TO
R

M
 L

A
TE

R
A

L
1%

 M
IN

. S
LO

P
E

EXISTING SANITARY
LATERAL LOCATED PER 
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LATERAL TO BE REUSED
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1: ACCESS AND STAGING TO OCCUR FROM DOTY ST. UNDER AN  
     AGREEMENT WITH THE OWNER OF 204 S. HAMILTON.

2: EXISTING CURB CUTS AT W. DOTY AND S. HAMILTON TO BE UTILIZED- 
     NO CHANGES TO EXISTING PROFILES OR SIZES

3: NO REMOVAL OR EXCAVATION OF SIDEWALKS
4: NO EXCAVATION IN THE TERRACE OR NEAR STREET TREES
5: BUILDING FOUNDATIONS ARE FROST WALLS WITH SINGLE SIDED 
       FORMS AND NO SOIL RETENTION IS NEEDED
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EXISTING RETAINING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVE AND
PARKING SURFACE

GRAVEL DRIVE
AND PARKING

LANDSCAPING PLAN
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EXISTING STREET TREE

L1.01

E

SITE AREA:  5,438 S.F.
LANDSCAPING POINTS:
5 POINTS/300 S.F. OF DEVELOPED AREA
5,438/300 = 18.12 X 5 = 91 POINTS REQUIRED
                                 106 POINTS PROPOSED

JAPANESE MAPLE

NOT USED

CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA - FEATHER REED GRASS

FARGESIA ROBUSTA ‘CAMPBELL’ (NON-INVASIVE)

C

D

A

B

PLANT LEGEND

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN
17” ASH TO BE PROTECTED
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(4) D

(12) C

(7) D
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76
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A

30

40 106
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXISTING STREET TREE TO REMAIN
11” ASH TO BE PROTECTED

1. AN EXISTING INVENTORY OF STREET TREES LOCATED WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY
SHALL BE INCLUDED ON THE LANDSCAPE, SITE, DEMO, AND UTILITY PLANS. THE
INVENTORY SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: LOCATION, SIZE (DIAMETER AT 4 1/2
FEET), AND SPECIES OF EXISTING STREET TREES. THE INVENTORY SHOULD ALSO NOTE IF
A STREET TREE IS PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED AND THE REASON FOR REMOVAL.

2. ALL PROPOSED STREET TREE REMOVALS WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE
REVIEWED BY CITY FORESTRY BEFORE THE PLAN COMMISSION MEETING. STREET TREE
REMOVALS REQUIRE APPROVAL AND A TREE REMOVAL PERMIT ISSUED BY CITY
FORESTRY. ANY STREET TREE REMOVALS REQUESTED AFTER THE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
IS APPROVED BY THE PLAN COMMISSION OR THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
CITY FORESTRY WILL REQUIRE A MINIMUM OF A 72-HOUR REVIEW PERIOD WHICH
SHALL INCLUDE THE NOTIFICATION OF THE ALDERPERSON WITHIN WHOSE DISTRICT IS
AFFECTED BY THE STREET TREE REMOVAL(S) PRIOR TO A TREE REMOVAL PERMIT BEING
ISSUED.

3. AS DEFINED BY THE SECTION 107.13 OF CITY OF MADISON STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION: NO EXCAVATION IS
PERMITTED WITHIN 5 FEET OF THE TRUNK OFPUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION: NO
EXCAVATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN 5 FEET OF THE TRUNK OF THE STREET TREE OR
WHEN CUTTING ROOTS OVER 3 INCHES IN DIAMETER. IF EXCAVATION IS NECESSARY,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT MADISON CITY FORESTRY (266-4816) PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION. CITY OF MADISON FORESTRY PERSONNEL SHALL ASSESS THE IMPACT
TO THE TREE AND TO ITS ROOT SYSTEM PRIOR TO WORK COMMENCING. TREE
PROTECTION SPECIFICATIONS CAN BE FOUND ON THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:
HTTPS://WWW.CITYOFMADISON.COM/BUSINESS/PW/SPECS.CFM

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE PRECAUTIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO NOT
DISFIGURE, SCAR, OR IMPAIR THE HEALTH OF ANY STREET TREE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
OPERATE EQUIPMENT IN A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE BRANCHES OF THE
STREET TREE(S). THIS MAY REQUIRE USING SMALLER EQUIPMENT AND LOADING AND
UNLOADING MATERIALS IN A DESIGNATED SPACE AWAY FROM TREES ON THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE. ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY TO EXISTING STREET TREES (EITHER
ABOVE OR BELOW GROUND) SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO CITY FORESTRY
AT 266-4816. PENALTIES AND REMEDIATION SHALL BE REQUIRED.

5. SECTION 107.13(G) OF CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC
WORKS CONSTRUCTION ADDRESSES SOIL COMPACTION NEAR STREET TREES AND
SHALL BE FOLLOWED BY CONTRACTOR. THE STORAGE OF PARKED VEHICLES,
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, BUILDING MATERIALS, REFUSE, EXCAVATED SPOILS OR
DUMPING OF POISONOUS MATERIALS ON OR AROUND TREES AND ROOTS WITHIN
FIVE (5) FEET OF THE TREE OR WITHIN THE PROTECTION ZONE IS PROHIBITED.

6. STREET TREE PROTECTION ZONE FENCING IS REQUIRED. THE FENCING SHALL BE
ERECTED BEFORE THE DEMOLITION, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. THE
FENCE SHALL INCLUDE THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF TERRACE AND, EXTEND AT LEAST 5 FEET
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE TREE TRUNK. DO NOT REMOVE THE
FENCING TO ALLOW FOR DELIVERIES OR EQUIPMENT ACCESS THROUGH THE TREE
PROTECTION ZONE.

7. STREET TREE PRUNING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH MADISON FORESTRY AT A
MINIMUM OF TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION FOR THIS
PROJECT. ALL PRUNING SHALL FOLLOW THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS
INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 - PART 1 STANDARDS FOR PRUNING.

STREET TREE PROTECTION DETAIL
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